
1 
Ms. 

ST. JOE N A T U R A L  GAS COMPANY, I N C .  
P. 0. BOX 549 PHONE ( 8 5 0 1  2 2 9 - 8 2 1 6  

PORT ST. JOE,  F L O R I D A  32457 

Blanca S Bayo, 

October 19, 

Director 
Division of Records & Reporting 
Florida  Public  Service  Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

Re: Docket No. 000003-GU 
Purchased Gas Cost  Recovery 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

2 0 0 0  

Enclosed f o r  filing  in  the above referenced 
original and t e n  (10) copies of St. Joe Natural 

docket are an 
Gas Company's 

Purchased Gas Adjustment Reporting Schedules A-1 and  supporting 
detail, A-2, A - 3 ,  A-4, A - 5 ,  A - 6  and a11 of the Vendor Invoices f o r  
the  month of September 2000. 

Please acknowledge receipt of these  documents by stamping  the 
extra copy of this  letter  which is also enclosed. 

Thank you f o r  your assistance. 

Very  truly yours, 

Stuart L Shoaf 
President 

7 ,-I Enclosures 
- .  



ST. J O E  NATURAL GAS COMPANY,  INC. 

October 19, 2000 
DOCKET NO. 0 0 0 0 0 3 - G U  

Wayne Schiefelbein, E s q .  
Wiggins & Villacorta, P.A. 
PO Drawer 1657 
Tallahassee, F1. 32302 

Jack Shreve 
Office of Public  Counsel 
C/o Florida Legislature 
111 W Madison  Street 
Tallahassee, F1. 32399-1400 

Norman Horton, Esq. 
Messer, Vickers, Caparello 

French & Madsen 
P . O .  B o x  1876 
Tallahassee, F1. 32302-1876 

Vicki G. Kaufman 
Lawson, McWhirter, Grandoff 

& Reeves 
117 S .  Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee, F1. 32301 

Brian Powers, President 
Indian town Gas Company 
P . O .  Box 8 
Indian town, F1. 33456 

Mr. Sandy  Kurland, VP Finance 
Palm Beach County  Utilities 
10180 Riverside Drive 
Palm  Beach Gardens, F1. 33410 

D Bruce May 
Holland & Knight 
315 S. Calhoun St. Suite 600 
Tallahassee, F1. 32301 

Mr.  Ansley Watson, Jr., E s q .  
MacFarlane, Ferguson, Allison 

& Kelly 
P.O. Box 1531 
Tampa, F1. 3 3 6 0 1  

Cochran Keating, Esq. 
Division of Legal Services 
F. Public  Service  Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Fl. 32399-0850 

Michael Palecki, E s q .  
955 E a s t  25th  Street 
Hialeah, Fl. 33013-3498 

William B Willingham, Esq. 
Rutledge, Exenia, Underwood, 

Purnell & Hoffman, P.A. 
P . O .  Box 551 
Tallahassee, Fl. 3 2 3 0 2 - 0 5 5 1  



OF THE PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT  COST RECOVERY FACTOR (REVISED 2/14/96) 
ESTIMATED  FOR  THE  PERIOD OF: 

COST OF GAS PURCHASED 
1 COMMODITY (Pipeline) 
2 NO NOTICE  SERVICE 
3 SWING SERVICE 
4 COMMODITY (Other) 23760+1707.13+13672.71-1831.59-15688.79 
5 DEMAND 
6 OTHER  FGT  REFUND 

LESSENDSWATRACT 
7 COMMODITY  (Pipeline) 
8 DEMAND 
9 

10 Second Prior Month  Purchase  Adj.  (OPTIONAL) 
1 1  TOTAL  COST (1+2+3+4+5+6+10)-(7+8+9) 
12 NET UNBILLED 
13 COMPANY USE 4V.43553 
14 TOTAL  THERM  SALES 

JANUARY 00 Through DECEMBER 00 
-A- -B- -C-  -D- -E- -F- -G- -H- 

. .  

JJRRENT _____ MON 

~~ ACTUAL 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$21,619.46 
$6,876.64 

$0.00 

'H: 
REVISED 
ESTIMATE ~- 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$47,641 .OO 
$7,013.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$28,496.10 
$0.00 
$20.03 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$54,654.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

P?9!154.3! 

lEPTEM3ER 2000 
DIFFERENCE 

AMOUNT I YO ACTUAL 
$0.001 ERR $0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

i $0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

($26,157.90 
$0.00 
$20.03 

($5,927.13 

-47.06 

-20.33 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$433,f  64.94 
$0.00 

$203.50 
$324,923.32 

'ERIOD TO DA1 
REVISED 

ESTIMATE 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$308,006.84 
$146,982.34 
$4.333.66 

L 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$459,322.84 
$0.00 

$1  83.47 
$330,850.45 

DIFFERENCE 
AMOUNT 

$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

($26,157.90) 
$0.00 
$20.03 

($5,927.13) 

ERR 
ERR 
ERR 
ERR 
-5.69 
ERR 
10.92 
-1.79 - 

THERMSPURCHASED 
15 COMMODITY  (Pipeline) 

ERR 0 0 0 ERR 0 0 0 20 OTHER 
ERR 0 0 0 ERR 0 0 0 19 DEMAND 
-2.72 (24,416: 897,583 873,167 -36.44 (24,416) 67,000 42.584 18 COMMODITY (Other) 45000+5514+35330-4330-30930 
ERR 0 0 0 ERR 0 0 0 17 SWING  SERVICE 
ERR 0 0 0 ERR 0 0 0 16 NO NOTICE  SERVICE 
ERR 0 0 0 ERR 0 0 0 

LflS5LE-F CONTRACT 
21 COMMODITY (Pipeline) 

27 TOTAL  THERM  SALES 850396-780600-16419-46 
26 COMPANY  USE 
25 NET  UNBILLED 
24 TOTAL  PURCHASES (15-21) 

ERR 0 0 0 ERR 01 0 0 23 
ERR 0 0 0 ERR 0 0 22 DEMAND 
ERR 0 0 0 ERR 0 0, 0 

01 

CENTS  PER  THERM 
28 COMMODllY (Pipeline) (1/15) 
29 NO NOTICE SERVICE (2/16) 
30 SWING  SERVICE (311 7) 
31 COMMODITY (Other) (4/18) 
32 DEMAND (5f19) 
33 OTHER (6/2 0)  

34 COMMODITY Pipeline (7/21) 
35 DEMAND (8122) 
36  (912  3) 
37 TOTAL COST ( 1 1/24) 
38 NET UNBILLED (1  2/25) 
39 COMPANY  USE (1  3/26) 
40 TOTAL  THERM  SALES (1 1/27) 

~~ 

lJXEXND-USE CONTRACT 

41 TRUE-UP (E-2) 
42 TOTAL  COST OF GAS (40+41) 
43 REVENUE  TAX  FACTOR 
44 PGA FACTOR  ADJUSTED  FOR  TPXES (42x43) 
45 PGA  FACTOR  ROUNDED  TO  NEAREST .001 

ERR 
ERR 
ERR 

0.50769 
ERR 
ERR 

ERR 
ERR 
ERR 
ERR 
ERR 

0.43553 
0.53433 
-0.09325 
0.441  08 
1.03093 
0.45472 

0.455 

ERR j 
ERR 
ERR 

0.71  106 
ERR 
ERR 

ERR 
ERR 
ERR 
ERR 
ERR 

0.00000 
0.81  646 
-0.09325 
0.72321 
1.03093 
0.74558 

ERR 
ERR 
ERR 

-0.20337 
ERR 
ERR 

ERR 
ERR 
ERR 
ERR 
ERR 

0.43553 
-0.28214 
0.00000 
-0.28214 
0.00000 
-0.29086 

0,746 I (0 

-~ 

ERR 
ERR 
ERR 

-28.60 
ERR 
ERR 

ERR 
ERR 
ERR 
ERR 
ERR 
ERR 

-34.56 
0.00000 
-39.01 

0 
-39.01 
-39.01 

ERR  ERR 
ERR ERR 
ERR  ERR 

0.32295 0.34315 
ERR ERR 
ERR ERR 

ERR  ERR 
ERR  ERR 
ERR ERR 

0.42627 0.44604 
ERR ERR 

0.32839 0.28952 
0.42627 0.44604 
-0.09325 -0.09325 
0.33302 0.35279 
1.03093 3.03093 
0.34332 0.36370 
0.343  0.364 

~~ 

ERR 
ERR 
ERR 

-0.02021 
ERR 
ERR 

ERR 
ERR 
ERR 

-0.01  977 
ERR 

0.03887 
-0.01977 
0.00000 
-0.01977 
0.00000 
-0.02038 
-0.021 

ERR 
ERR 
ERR 
-5.89 
ERR 
ERR 

ERR 
ERR 
ERR 
-4.43 
ERR 
13.43 
-4.43 

0.00000 
-5.60 

0 
-5.60 
-5.77 

PGAWD001-2 



LUMFHN 1 :  3 I JUC NA I UKAL b A 3  L U M V A N  Y t'UKLHAStU tiAS AUJUS 1 M t N  I I 
COST RECOVERY  CLAUSE  CALCULATION 

SCHEDULE A-1 SUPPORTING DETAIL 

FOR THE PERIOD OF: JANUARY 00 THROUGH: DECEMBER 00 
CURRENT MONTH: SEPTEMBER 2000 

-A-p- - -8- 
CSLM_MPDIZY_(P_i~!~n~l~[THERnns _ _ _  INVOICE AMOUNT 

I Commodity  Pipeline - Scheduled FTS-1 
2  Commodity  Pipeline - Scheduled  FTS-2 
3 No  Notice  Commodity  Adjustment 
4 Penalty - FGT  overage alert  day adjustment  prior  mth 
5 Commodity  Adjustments 
6 Commodity  Adjustments 
7 
8 TOTAL COMMMODITY (Pipeline) $o.o( 0 

~~ 

-C- 
COST PER THERM -________._I_ ~ 

ERR 
ERR 
ERR 
ERR 
ERR 
ERR 
ERR 
ERR 

SWING SERVICE 
9  Swing  Service - Scheduled 

10 Alert Day Volumes - FGT 
11 Operational Flow Order  Volumes - FGT 
12  Less  Alert  Day  Volumes  Direct  Billed to Others 
13 Other 
14  Other 
15 

ERR 
ERR 
ERR 
ERR 
ERR 
ERR 
ERR 

16 TOTAL SWING SERVICE 01 $0.00 1 ERR 

17  Commodity  Other - Scheduled  FTS ERR 
18 Commodity  Other - Scheduled  City  Gate 

$21,619.46 42,584 24  TOTAL COMMODITY OTHER 
ERR 23  Imbalance  Cashout - FGT 

0.40300 ($15,688.791  (38,930; 22  Imbalance  Bookout - Other  Shippers 
0.38700 $13,672.71 35,330 21 Imbalance  Cashout - Transporting  Customers 
0.42300 ($1,831.59, (4,330: 20 Imbalance  Bookout - Other  Shippers 
0.30960 $1,707.13 5,514 19  Imbalance  Cashout - Transporting  Customers 
0.52800 $23,760.00 45,000 

0.50769 

COMMODITY OTHER 

- DEMAND 
25 Demand  (Pipeline)  Entitlement - FTS-1 
26  Less  Relinquished - FTS-1 
27  Demand  (Pipeline)  Entitlement - FTS-2 

$6,876.64 0 32 TOTAL  DEMAND 
31  Other 
30 Less  Relinquished Off System - FTS-2 
29 Less  Demand Billed  to  Others 

($6,744.34: (178,8001 28 Less Relinquished - FTS-2 
$13,620.98 I 78,800 

OTHER 
33 FGT  REFUND 
34 Peak Shaving 
35  Schedule  Penalty 
36  Other 
37  Other 
38 Other 
39  Other 
40  TOTAL OTHER 0 

ERR 
ERR 

0.0761 a 
0.03772 

ERR 
ERR 
ERR 
ERR 

ERR 
ERR 
ERR 
ERR 
ERR 
ERR 
ERR 

$0.00 ERR 

PGA\JD001-2 



SL'HEDULE A-2 
(REVISED 8/19/93) 

00 FOR THE PERIOD OF: 

TRUE-UP CALCULATION 
-- 

1 PURCHASED  GAS  COST  LINE 4 
2 TRANSPORTATION COST LINE(1+5+6-(7+8)) 
3 TOTAL 
4 FUEL  REVENUES 

(NET OF REVENUE  TAX) 
5 TRUE-UP(C0LLECTED) OR REFUNDED 
6 FUEL  REVENUE  APPLICABLE TO PERIOD * 

(LINE 4 (+ or -) LINE 5) 
7 TRUE-UP  PROVISION - THIS  PERIOD 

(LINE 6 - LINE  3) 
8 INTEREST  PROVISION-THIS  PERIOD  (21) 
9 BEGINNING OF PERIOD  TRUE-UP  AND 

INTEREST 
10  TRUE-UP  COLLECTED OR (REFUNDED) 

(REVERSE OF LINE 5) 
loa  FLEX  RATE  REFUND (if applicable) 
11  TOTAL ESTIMATEDiACTUAL  TRUE-UP 

(7+8+9+10+1 Oa) 
-__-il___ NTEREST  PROVISION 

12  BEGINNING  TRUE-UP  AND 
INTEREST  PROVISION  (9) 

13 ENDING  TRUE-UP  BEFORE 
INTEREST (1 2+7-5) 

14 TOTAL  (12+13) 
15 AVERAGE  (50% OF 14) 
16  INTEREST  RATE - FIRST 

DAY  OF  MONTH 
17 INTEREST  RATE - FIRST 

DAY OF SUBSEQUENT  MONTH 
1 8 TOTAL (1 6+17) 
19 AVERAGE (50% OF 18) 
20 MONTHLY  AVERAGE (19/12 Months) 
21  INTEREST  PROVISION (1 5x20) 

4 

JANUARY 00 Through  DECEMBE 
XJRENT MON 

ACTUAL 

$21,619 
$6,877 

$28,496 
$23,227 

$9,364 
$32,591 

$4,095 

$1 42 
$28,87 1 

($9,364 

$0 
$23,744 

28,871 

23,602 

52,473 
26,236 

6.48 

6.49 

12.97 
6.49 
0.54 
142 

H: 
ESTIMATE 

- 

$47,641 
$7,013 

$54,654 
$29,154 

$9,364 
$38,519 

($16,135 

$87 
$28,871 

($9,364 

$0 
$3,458 

28,871 

3,371 

32,242 
16,121 

6.48 

6.49 

12.97 
6.49 
0.54 

87 

SEPTEMBER 2000 
DIFFEF 

AMOUNT 

26,022 
136 

26,158 
5,927 

0 
5,927 

(20,231 

(55 
0 

0 

0 
(20,285 

i 
lNCE 

% 

0.55 
0.02 
0.48 
0.20 

0.00 
0.1 5 

1.25 

-0.63 
0.00 

0.00 

ERR 
-5.87 

~~ ~~ 

0.00 

-6.00 

(20,231 -0.63 

O.OO I 0.00 

0.00 I 0.00 

4= 

PERIOD TO  DATE 
ACTUAL  ESTIMATE 

AMOUNT 
DlFl 

$281,985 
$151,180 
$433,165 
$324,923 

$84,278 
$409,201 

($23,964: 

$3,034 
$128,951 

($84,278) 

$23,744 

$308,007 
$1  51,316 
$459,323 
$330,850 

$84,278 
$41  5,128 

($44,195 

$2,980 
$1 28,951 

($84,278 

$0 
$3,458 

26,022 
136 

26,158 
5,927 

0 
5,927 

(20,231 

(55: 
0 

0 

0 
(20,285 

iRENCE 
Oh 

0.08 
0.00 
0.06 
0.02 

0.00 
0.01 

0.46 

-0.02 
0.00 

0.00 

ERR 
-5.87 

* If line 5 is a refund add to line 4 
If line 5 is a collection ( ) subtract from line 4 

PGA\J DO0 1 -2 



r COMPANY: ST. JOE NATURAL  GAS  COMPANY  TRANSPORTATION  PURCHASES 

-A- 

DATE 
1 SEP 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

11 

11 

11 

I 1  

I1 

TOTAL 

ACTUAL FOR THE  PERIOD OF: 
PRESENT  MONTH:  SEPTEMBER 

-B- 

PURCHASED 
FROM 
FGT 

PRIOR 
SJNG 
GCI 
AC 

SJNG 

-C- 

PURCHASED 
FOR 
SJNG 
SJNG 
FGT 

SJNG 
SJNG 

PREMIER 

-D- 

SCH 
rYPE 

FT 
CG 
co 
co 
co 
BO 

-E- 

SYSTEM 
SUPPLY 

45,000 
(38,930 

5,514 
35,330 
(4,330 

42 584 

SYSTEM  SUPPLY  AND END USE 
JANUARY 2000 Through 

-F- 

END 
USE 

~ _ I  

E 

-G- 

TOTAL 
PURCHASED 

0 
45,000 
(38,930: 

5,514 
35,330 
(4,330' 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

42,584 

-H- 
COMMOD - . -. - - 

THIRD 
PARTY 

$23,760.00 
($15,688.79 

$1,707.13 
$1  3,672.71 
($1,831.59 

~~ 

~~ 

-~ 

$21,619.46 

SCHEDULE A-3 1 

-I- 
'Y -~ COST 

DECEMBER 2000 

$0.00 

-J- 

DEMAND 
COST 

$6,876.64 

$6,876.64 

OTHER CHARGES 
ACAlGRllFUEL 

$0.00 

$0.00 

-L- 
7 TOTAL 
2ENTS PER 

THERM 
ERR 

52.80 
40.30 
30.96 
38.70 
42.30 

66.92 

PGAjJD003-6 



COMPANY: ST JOE NATURAL  GAS TRANSPORTATION  SYSTEM  SUPPLY SCHEDULE A-4 

FOR THE PERIOD OF: JANUARY 2000 Through DECEMBER 2000 PAGE I OF I 

MONTH:  SEPTEMBER 
(A) (B) 

GROSS 
1 RECEIPT I AMOUNT I AMOUNT I GROSS 

PRODUCERlSUPPLlER MMBtu M M Btu/d 1 MMBtuld POINT 
I. PRIOR 
2. 

4,500 150 150 City Gate 
0 I I 

3. 0 1  
~~ 

4. 
0 5. 
0 - 

6. 
0 7. 
0 

8. 

0 13. 
0 12. 
0 11. 
0 IO. 
0 9. 
0 

19. 
20. 

0 

27. WEIGHTED, 
1501 4,500 150 26. TOTAL: 

0 25. 
0 24. 
0 23. 
0 22. 
0 21. 
0 

- __ 

t I 
t 

i 

t 

(H) 
CITYGATE 

NET PRICE PRICE 
MMBtu 1 $IMMBtu (GxE)lF 

4.500 1 5.28 5.28 
0 
0 

. .  . 

0 
0 

~ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  

0 
0 

~~ 

I I 

01 

0 O I  
01 I 

~ 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

. .  

01 I 
1 I 

01 
0 
0 

01 I 

4,500 
\VERAGE 5.28 1 5.28 

NOTE: CITY GATE PRICE SHOULD NOT INCLUDE FGT  TRANSPORTATION  CHARGES 

PGA\J D003-6 



COMPANY: ST. JOE  NATURAL GAS COMPANY  THERM SALES AND CUSTOMER DATA SCHEDULE A-5 

FOR THE PERIOD OF: JANUARY 

ACTUAL I ESTIMATE 
CURENT MONTH: 

000 Through DECEMBER 2000 
SEPTEMBER PERIOD T 
_ _ I ~ _  DIFFERENCE 

ESTIMATE- ACTUAL % AMOUNT 
TOTAL  THERM  SALES 

1 DATE 
DIFFERENCE 

AMOUNT % 

(50,590) 
-0.27 (20,502) 
-0.07 

-0.07 (q2,991) 
0 ERR 
0 ERR 
0 ERR 

(84,083) -0.08 

THERM SALES  (FIRM) 
RESIDENTIAL 
COMMERCIAL 
COMMERCIAL LARGE VOL. I 
COMMERCIAL LARGE VOL. 2 

36,646 
4,070 

12,615 
0 
0 
0 

53.331 

697,322 
56,059 

177,024 
0 
0 
0 

930,405 

49,51  3 
3,980 

12,570 
0 
0 
0 

66.063 

12,867 0.35 
-0.02 
-0.00 

ERR 
12,732 0.24 

747,912 
76,561 

190,015 
0 
0 
0 

1,014,488 TOTAL FIRM 
I I 

THERM  SALES  (INTERRUPTIBLE) 
INTERRUPTIBLE - TRANSPORT. I 797,019 1 1,438,768 1 641,749 I 

_______. 

INTERRUPTIBLE 

0.77 8,555,670 655,358 1,505,708 850,350 TOTAL THERM  SALES 
0.81 7,541 , 182 642,626 1,439,645 797,019 TOTAL  INTERRUPTIBLE 
ERR 1 ,691 0 0 0 LARGE  INTERRUPTIBLE 
ERR 0 877 877 0 

AVG. N m  
0.02 I 3,155 

7,893  7,893 
(1,691) -I .oo 

I 

13,887,210 I 5,331,540 1 0.62 

3,213 58 I 0.02 
USTOMERS  PERIOD TO DATE NUMBER OF CUSTOMERS (FIRM) 

RESIDENTIAL 
COMMERCIAL 
COMMERCIAL LARGE VOL. 1 
COMMERCIAL LARGE VOL. 2 

3,143  3,213 

0 
0 

0.01 
-0.03 
ERR 
ERR 
ERR 

"0.00 21 3 
0.00 39 
ERR 0 
ERR 0 
ERR 0 
0.02 3,407 

215 
38 
0 
0 
0 

3,466 
XJSTOMERS 

5 
1 
0 
6 

3,472 - 

2 

0 
0 
0 

(1 1 

1 TOTAL  FIRM 59 1 0.02 
'ERIOD TO DATE 

0.25 
NUMBER OF C U S T O M E R S ( m  

INTERRUPTIBLE 
LARGE  INTERRUPTIBLE 
TOTAL  INTERRUPTIBLE 

INTERRUPTIBLE - TRANSPORT. 
AVG. NO. OF 

4 
0 
0 
4 

3,411 
-II___ 

0 
0 
4 

3.401 

ERR 
ERR 
0.50 
0.02 

1 
0 
6 

3.472 

I 
0 
2 

71 
I 

1 TOTAL CUSTOMERS 
M E R M  US€ PER CUSTOMER 
RESIDENTIAL 12 

I 
II_. __ 
I______ 

15 
19 

331 
ERR 

287,754 
877 

ERR 

.- .- - . . . . . -I - - - -. -. - I I I_ ,4:2 26 
40 

ERR ERR ERR 
88,499 

ERR ERR ERR 
ERR  ERR  ERR 

209,430 0.44 

(1 ) -0.00 541 

I____ _ _  - 

24 

-0.04 (24) 518 
-0.27 (1 29 
-0.08 (2) 

ERR ERR  ERR 
287,754 78 , 323 

ERR ERR ERR 
ERR  ERR 7,893 
0.37 

COMMERCIAL 
332 COMMERCIAL LARGE VOL. 1 

19 

ERR COMMERCIAL LARGE VOL. 2 

INTERRUPTIBLE ERR 
LARGE  INTERRUPTIBLE ERR 

INTERRUPTIBLE - TRANSPORT. 199,255 

1 

I 1 

PGA\J D003-6 



2OMPANY: ST  JOE  NATURAL GAS CO. CONVERSION FACTOR CALCULATION SCHEDULE  A-6 

ACTUAL  FOR THE PERIOD OF: JANUARY 2000 through 

1 AVERAGE  BTU  CONTENT  OF  GAS  PURCHASED 

THERMS  PURCHASED = AVERAGE  BTU  CONTENT 
CCF PURCHASED 

2 PRESSURE  CORRECTION  FACTOR 

a. DELIVERY  PRESSURE OF GAS SOLD psia 

b. DELIVERY  PRESSURE OF GAS  PURCHASED psia 

PRESSURE  CORRECTION  FACTOR (alb) psia 

3 BILLING  FACTOR 

BTU  CONTENT x PRESSURE  CORRECTION  FACTOR 

~- JAN 

1.028114 

14.98 

14.79 

I .01697; 

1.04556: 

_ _ ~  FEB 

1.028001 

14.91 

14.7: 

1.01697. 

1.04545. 

MAR 

4.02663, 

14.9; 

14.7: 

1.01 697 

1.04405 

DECEMBER 2000 

I 
4 

3 

3 

2 

8 

- 

APR 

1.026021 

14.98 

14.73 

1.016972 

1.043435 

MAY 

1.026218 

14.98 

14.73 

1.016972 

1.04363E 

JUN _____ -- 

1.028637 

14.98 

14.73 

1.01 6972 

1.046095 

JUL 

1.02834 

14.98 

14.73 

1.01697; 

1.04579: 

AUG 

1.028848 

14.98 

14.7: 

1.01697; 

1.04631 

SEP 

1.02805e 
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PRIOR ENERGY 
605 6el Air Boulevard 
Mobile, Ab 36606 

St. Joe Natural Gas Company, lnc. 
301 Long Road 
Port St. Joe, FL 32456 
Aftn: Stuart Shoaf 
FAX: 1-850-229-8392 

Phone: (334) 470-0321 
Fax: (334) 470-0703 

Invoice Numbsr:20774 
Invoice Date: October 11, 2000 
Due Date: Net 10 

Gas MMBtu 
Delivered @ 14.73 Tax Tax 
Mn Yr Paint Dry Pr icp-Gms&suntA labarna_Mabi le  4cnQmmue 

09f  00 
Pipeline: Florida Gas Transmission 

ST. JOE OVERSTREET 68141 4,500 3 5.28000 $23,760.00 $0.00 $0.00 923,760.00 

Invoice Total: 4,500 

PLEASE WIRE TRANSFER PAYMENT IN 10 DAYS TO: 

SOUTWTRUST BANK OF ALABAMA 
ABA #062000080 
ACCT. OF: PRIOR ENERGY CORPORATION 
ACCOUNT #608-8474-1 

-I 

5 
ID PLEAS€ FAX BACKUP FOR WIRE TRANSFER TO (334) 470-0703 ... r 
a 
E 

$23,760.00 $0.00 $0.00 $23.760.OO 

NET DUE: $23,760,00 



USAGE INVOICE 
ST JOE NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC. 

Customer Name : MAX DONER Phone: (71 3) 853-6639 
ENRON CAPITAL & TRADING  RESOURCES Fax: (71 3) 646-8420 
POST OFFICE BOX 1188 
HOUSTON  TEXAS 77251-1 188 

DATE: September 3,2000 

DELINQUENT: September 23,2000 

REMITT TO: ST JOE NATURAL  GAS  COMPANY, INC. Phone: (850) 229-821 6 tNVOlCE NO.: 36777 
POST OFFICE BOX 549 Fax: (850) 229-8392 
PORT ST JOE, FL 32457 CONTRACT NO.: p\" 30600 

For Further Information Call:  Stuart Shoaf 4 
P" 

PROD SASE #METERS 
DESCRIPTION MTHlDAYS RATE - - PERCENT ___ OTHER _- NET  THERMS  AMOUNT 

Customer Charge August 2000 $1,000.00  $1,000.00 1 $1,000.00 

Transportation  Charge  (Non-Fuel) 1-31 $0.04070 $0.04070 18,507 $753.23 

Cash Out @ FGT Zone 1 Price for: 1-31 $0.3870  -29.79% AcCf $ 0 1  $0.30960 (5,514) ($1,707.13) 

Service Order #15497 - 143-80  Regulator $40.78 

Pre-Paid  Gas  August 2000 SNFTS, Article  VI,Section 6.2(iv) $863.43 

Late Charge July 2000 $24.76 

Gas Service at: Gulf Correctional  Institution 
Steele Road 
Wewahitchka, Florida TOTAL  AMOUNT DUE THIS INVOICE 



USAGE INVOICE 
ST JOE NATUML GAS COMPANY, INC. 

Customer Name : ARIZONA CHEMICAL COMPANY Brian  Tinson 
c/o INTERNATIONAL  PAPER Phone: (901 ) 763-6952 
ENERGY  PROCUREMENT  DEPARTMENT Fax: (901) 763-7273 
6400 POPULAR  AVENUE 
MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE 38197 

Wire Remitt To: Citizens Federal SE Port St Joe, FL 
Account No. 33459 
Route No. 263286263 
FAX NOTICE UPON RECEIPT 

9 

DATE: September 3,2000 

DELINQUENT: September 23,2000 

INVOICE NO.: 36774 

CONTRACT NO.: CTS-OOJ 
DATED: FEBRUARY 28,1998 

For Further  Information Call: Stuart Shoaf Phone (850) 229-821 6, Fax (850) 229-8392 

PROD BASE  #METERS 
DESCRIPTION  MTHlDAYS  RATE  FGRT OTHER NET THERMS  AMOUNT 

Customer  Charge 
Transportation Charge 

August  2000 $1,000.00 
1-31 $0.04070 

$1,000.00 3 $3,000.00 
$0.04070  795,260  $32,367.08 

Port St Joe Utility Tax 1-31 $25.00 

Cash Out August 2000 $0.3870 Accf # B o /  $0.3870 (35,330) ($1 3,672.71) 

LATE FEE July 2000 $31 4.1 5 

Gas  Service at: Arizona Chemical 
Kenny Mill Rd 
Port St Joe, FL 

TOTAL  AMOUNT DUE THIS INVOICE 



ST. JOE NATURAL G A S  COMPANY, INC. 

P. 0. BOX 549  PHONE (8501 229-82 I6 

PORT ST. JOE, F L O R I D A  32457 

INVOICE 

INVOICE FOR  CASH-OUT FOR MONTH  OF: JULY 2000 

TOTAL  THIS  STATEMENT 

SEND REMITTANCE TO ,............. ST. JOE  NATURAL  GAS  COMPANY,INC. 
POST  OFFICE BOX 549 
PORT ST. JOE, FLORIDA 32457 

FOR FUTHER  INFORMATtON CALL .... DONNA PARKER (850) 229-821 6 



-1) 
ST. JOE NATURAL G A S  COMPANY, INC. 

I? 0. BOX 5 4 9  P H O N E  (8501 229-82 I6  

F O R T  ST. JOE,  F L O R I D A  32457 

INVOICE 

INVOICE FOR BOOK-OUT  FOR  MONTH OF: JULY 2000 

TOTAL THIS STATEMENT 

SEND REMITTANCE TO ,.,........... ST. JOE NATURAL GAS COMPANY,INC. 
POST OFFICE BOX 549 
PORT ST. JOE,  FLORIDA  32457 

FOR FUTHER INFORMATION CALL .... DONNA PARKER (850) 229-8216 

DUE  UPON  RECEIPT - DELINQUENT  AFTER: 0 1 -SEP-2000 


